

Ingredients

Sugar, cocoa butter, **MILK** powder, cocoa mass, cocoa powder, natural vanilla, glucose syrup (**SULPHITES**), invert sugar, **MILK** fat, cream (**MILK**), vegetable fats (palm, sunflower, coconut), sweetened condensed **MILK, HAZELNUTS**, vegetable oils (rapeseed, palm kernel, palm), ethyl alcohol 96% vol, rum 54% VOL, orange liqueur, sorbitol, water, emulsifiers (**SOYA** lecithin, lecithin, E414, E471), salt, glycerine, butter (**MILK**), whole **MILK**, spirit drink (**ALMONDS**), alcohol, **PECANS**, humectant (E422, E420ii), **PISTACHIOS**, spirulina powder, stabilisers (E420, E339), colouring (curcumin, annatto bixin, carmine, E153, E160a, E162), Marc de Champagne, sorbic acid, stabilisers (carrageenan, E339), red beetroot juice powder, thickener (E1422), raspberry, blackberry, acidity regulator (E330), preservative (E202), natural orange oil, natural flavouring (vanilla), natural flavouring, flavouring, maple flavouring, concentrates (paprika, spirulina, blueberry juice), invertine.

For allergens see ingredients in **BOLD**. All chocolates in this pack may contain **MILK, SOYA, tree NUTS, PEANUTS, GLUTEN, EGG, SULPHITES, SESAME**.

NUTRITION INFORMATION

Per 100g: Energy KJ – 2156 Energy KCAL – 512 Fat – 31.3g Saturated Fat – 18.1
Carbohydrate – 49.1g Sugar – 46.3g Protein – 5.72g Salt - 0.12g